OFFICE OF MAUNA KEA MANAGEMENT

640 N. A'ohoku Place, Hilo, Hawai‘'i 96720 Telephone: (808) 933-0734

Mailing Address: 200 W. Kawili Street Hilo, Hawai'i 96720

LIST OF FACILITIES ON MAUNA KEA

Joint Astronomy Centre
660 N. A‘ohoku Place
University Park

Hilo, HI 96720
Phone: (808) 969-6528 Fax: (808) 969-6591
Operates: United Kingdom Infrared Telescope (UKIRT)
James Clerk Maxwell Telescope (JCMT)
Contact: Stuart Putland

s.putland@jach.hawaii.edu

Canada-France Hawaii Telescope Corporation
65-1238 Mamalahoa Highway
Kamuela, HI 96743

Phone: (808) 885-7944 Fax: (808) 885-7288
Operates: Canada-France-Hawaii Telescope (CFHT)
Contact: Ms. Mercedes Stevens, Administrative Assistant

stevens@cfht.hawaii.edu

W. M. Keck Observatory

California Association for Research in Astronomy
65-1120 Mamalahoa Hwy.

Kamuela, HI 96743

Phone: (808) 881-3815 Fax: (808) 885-4464
Operates: Keck I and Keck 11
Contact: Ms. Ashley Yeager Phone: (808) 881-3827

ayeager@keck.hawaii.edu

Caltech Submillimeter Observatory
111 Nowelo Street
University Park

Hilo, HI 96720
Phone: (808) 935-1909 Fax: (808) 961-6273
Operates: Caltech Submillimeter Observatory
Contact: Dr. Richard Chamberlin, Tech Mgr Phone: (808) 935-1909

Fax: (808) 933-3208

cham@phobos.caltech.edu Fax: (808) 961-6273

National Radio Astronomy Observatory
P.0.Box O
Socorro, NM 87801-0387

Phone: (505) 835-7273 Fax: (505) 835-7320
Operates: Very Long Baseline Array (VLBA) Antenna
Contact: Robert Dickman

rdickman@aoc.nrao.edu
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National Astronomical Observatory of Japan
Subaru Telescope Office

650 North A'ohoku Place

University Park

Hilo, HI 96720
Phone: (808) 934-7788 Fax: (808) 934-5984
Operates: Subaru Telescope
Contact: Saeko S. Hayashi saeko@subaru.naoj.org  Phone: (808) 934-5947

Dr. Tetsuharu Fuse  tetsu@naoj.org Phone: (808) 934-5922

Gemini 8-Meter Telescopes
670 North A'ohoku Place
University Park

Hilo, HI 96720
Phone: (808) 974-2510 Fax: (808) 935-9650
Operates: Gemini Mauna Kea Telescope
Contact: Mr. Peter Michaud, Outreach

pmichaud@gemini.edu

NASA Infrared Telescope
2680 Woodlawn Drive
Honolulu, HI 96822

Phone: (808) 932-2370 Fax: (808) 933-0737
Operates NASA Infrared Telescope
Contact: Eric Tollestrup

tolles@ifa.hawaii.edu

Smithsonian Institution Astrophysical Observatory
Hawaii Site Office
645 N. A'ohoku Place

Hilo, HI 96720
Phone: (808) 961-2923 Fax: (808) 961-2921
Constructing: ~ Smithsonian Submillimeter Array
Contact: Ms. Cynthia S. Nomura, Administrative Assistant

cnomura@cfa.harvard.edu

University of Hawaii 2.2 Meter Telescope
640 N. Aoholu Place

Hilo, HI 96720
Phone: (808) 932-2381 Fax: (808) 933-0737
Operates University of Hawaii 2.2 Meter Telescope
Contact: Colin Aspin

caa@ifa.hawaii.edu
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Filming Permision is not needed from the following, except if engaging in Ranger guide
services:

Mauna Kea Observatories Support Services
177 Makaala Street

Hilo, HI 96720
Phone: (808) 974-4205 Fax: (808) 974-4215
Operates: Mid-Level Facilities

Visitor Information Station
Road Supervision & Maintenance

Contact: Ms. Gwen Biggert, Administrative Officer
biggert@ifa.hawaii.edu




